
Tournament Results
Date	 Tournament 	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	 Finish	 Low Player	 Year Avg.
Sept. 12-13	 Mary Fossum Invitational	 291	 288	 299	 -	 878	 2nd of 17	 Three golfers (T-5th, 218)	 292.6
Sept. 27-28	 Lady Northern Invitational	 291	 285	 289	 -	 865	 1st of 15	 LeBlanc (1st, 210)	 290.5
Oct. 5-6	 Windy City Collegiate	 279	 285	 296	 -	 860	 1st of 15	 LeBlanc (1st, 211)                      289.2
Oct. 23-25	 Landfall Tradition	 302	 291	 299	 -	 892	 6th of 18	 Gulyanamitta (T-7th, 218)  	 291.3
Feb. 7-9	 Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 296	 295	 292	 -	 883	 2nd of 16	 Gulyanamitta (6th, 215)             291.9
Feb. 22-23 	 Central District Invitational	 295	 303	 291	 -	 886	 3rd of 15	 Gulyanamitta (8th, 219)             292.5
March 12-14	 Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 303	 327	 296	 -	 926	 14th of 23	 Hoffmeister (T-20th, 225)	 294.8
March 26-28	 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic	 310	 315	 290	 -	 915	 T-4th of 23	 LeBlanc (T-9th, 226)	 296.0
April 9-11	 PING/ASU Invitational	 287	 295	 282	 -	 864	 5th of 17	 LeBlanc (T-9th, 213)                  295.1
April 23-25	 Big Ten Championships	 289	 282	 294	 293	 1158	 1st of 11	 Gonzalez-Escallon (1st, 280)	 294.4
May 6-8	 NCAA Central Regional	 303	 320	 308	 -	 931	 3rd of 24	 Hoffmeister (T-4th, 226)    	 295.8
May 18-21	 NCAA Championships	 284	 294	 280	 295	 1153	 1st of 24	 LeBlanc (T-3rd)	 295.0

Individual Statistics
Player (Year)	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Round	 Top Finish
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon (Fr.)	 12	 38	 2819	 74.2	 69	 1st at Big Ten Championships
Numa Gulyanamitta (Jr.)	 12	 38	 2799	 73.7	 69	 2nd at Lady Northern Invitational
Thea Hoffmeister (R-Jr.)	 11	 35	 2639	 75.4	 66	 T-4th 2x, last at NCAA Central Regional
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc (Jr.)	 10	 31*	 2262	 73.0	 67	 1st 2x, last at Windy City Collegiate
Paula Reto (Fr.)	 10	 32	 2424	 75.8	 69	 T-9th at Big Ten Championships
Kishi Sinha (So.)	 9	 28	 2139	 76.4	 70	 T-5th at Mary Fossum Invitational
*Disqualified in one round

Percentage of Rounds Counted
Name	 Ct. Rds./Rds. Played*	 Pct.
Numa Gulyanamitta	 37/38	 .974
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 30/32	 .938
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 34/38	 .895
Thea Hoffmeister	 23/32	 .719
Paula Reto	 19/28	 .679
Kishi Sinha	 18/28	 .643
*excluding rounds played as individual

Strokes Average Per Round
Name	 Round 1	 Round 2	 Round 3	 Round 4
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 12-889 (74.1)	 12-902 (75.2)	 12-883 (73.6)	 2-145 (72.5)
Numa Gulyanamitta	 12-887 (73.9)	 12-894 (74.5)	 12-870 (72.5)	 2-148 (74.0)
Thea Hoffmeister	 11-823 (74.8)	 11-836 (76.0)	 11-826 (75.1)	 2-154 (77.0)
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 10-726 (72.6)	 9-663 (73.7)	 10-728 (72.8)	 2-145 (72.5)
Paula Reto 	 10-759 (75.9)	 10-764 (76.4)	 10-750 (75.0)	 2-151 (75.5)                                                                                
Kishi Sinha	 9-688 (76.4)	 9-683 (75.9)	 9-686 (76.2)	 1-82 (82.0)       

Purdue Women’s Golf 2009-10 Statistics

Even or Under Par Rounds
Name	 No.	 Total Rounds Played
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 17	 32
Numa Gulyanamitta	 16	 38
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 11	 38
Thea Hoffmeister	 6	 35
Paula Reto	 4	 32
Kishi Sinha	 3	 28



Individual Tournament Results

Laura Gonzalez-Escallon 
Mary Fossum Invitational	 73	 70	 75	 -	 218	 T-5
Lady Northern Invitational	 77	 71	 73	 -	 221	 T-9
Windy City Collegiate	 70	 74	 73	 -	 217	 T-6
Landfall Tradition	 78	 80	 73	 -	 231	 T-54
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 78	 73	 75	 -	 229	 T-21
Central District Invitational	 74	 78	 73	 -	 225	 T-24
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 72	 80	 75	 -	 227	 T-24
Liz Murphey Classic	 77	 76	 74	 -	 227	 T-13
PING/ASU Invitational	 71	 74	 73	 -	 218	 T-24
Big Ten Championships	 71	 70	 70	 69	 280	 1
NCAA Central Regional        78	 79	 80	 -	 237	 T-38 
NCAA Championships	 70	 77	 69	 76	 292	 T-21

Numa Gulyanamitta
Mary Fossum Invitational	 72	 74	 72	 -	 218	 T-5
Lady Northern Invitational	 74	 69	 70	 -	 213	 2
Windy City Collegiate	 71	 70	 73	 -	 214	 4
Landfall Tradition	 72	 72	 74	 -	 218	 T-7
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 71	 72	 72	 -	 215	 6
Central District Invitational	 72	 76	 71	 -	 219	 8
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 80	 80	 73	 -	 233	 T-55
Liz Murphey Classic	 79	 83	 76	 -	 238	 T-61
PING/ASU Invitational	 72	 75	 69	 -	 216	 T-19
Big Ten Championships	 74	 73	 74	 74	 295	 6
NCAA Central Regional        77	 81	 76	 -	 234	 T-26
NCAA Championships	 73	 69	 70	 74	 286	 T-9

Thea Hoffmeister 
Mary Fossum Invitational	 75	 72	 79	 -	 226	 21
Lady Northern Invitational	 79	 77	 83	 -	 239	 T-63
Landfall Tradition	 81	 73	 76	 -	 230	 T-52
*Lady Puerto Rico Classic 	 66	 73	 74	 -	 213	 T-4
Central District Invitational	 73	 78	 73	 -	 224	 T-19
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 74	 78	 73	 - 	 225	 T-20
Liz Murphey Classic	 79	 80	 70	 -	 229	 T-20
PING/ASU Invitational	 74	 75	 76	 -	 225	 T-51
Big Ten Championships	 72	 74	 76	 79	 301	 T-16
NCAA Central Regional	 70	 81	 75	 -	 226	 T-4
NCAA Championships	 80	 75	 71	 75	 301	 T-67	
	

Purdue Women’s Golf 2009-10 Statistics

Maude-Aimee LeBlanc
Lady Northern Invitational	 68	 72	 70	 -	 210	 1
Windy City Collegiate	 68	 69	 74	 -	 211	 1
Landfall Tradition	 75	 72	 76	 -	 223	 T-24
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 72	 77	 68	 -	 217	 T-10
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 80	 D	 75	 -	 155	 122
Liz Murphey Classic	 75	 81	 70	 -	 226	 T-9
PING/ASU Invitational	 71	 71	 71	 -	 213	 T-9
Big Ten Championships	 72	 68	 76	 74	 290	 4
NCAA Central Regional	 78	 80	 78	 -	 236	 T-35
NCAA Championships	 67	 73	 70	 71	 281	 T-3

Paula Reto
Mary Fossum Invitational	 78	 77	 77	 -	 232	 T-37
Lady Northern Invitational	 72	 75	 76	 -	 223	 T-14
Windy City Collegiate	 78	 73	 80	 -	 231	 T-54
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 79	 76	 77	 -	 232	 T-41
Central District Invitational	 76	 75	 74	 -	        225     T-24  
*Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 75	 79	 69	 - 	 223	 T-12
PING/ASU Invitational	 73	 78	 69	 -	 220	 T-34
Big Ten Championships	 74	 71	 76	 76	 297	 T-9
NCAA Central Regional	 80	 80	 79	 -	 239	 T-50
NCAA Championships	 74	 80	 73	 75	 302	 T-76

Kishi Sinha 
Mary Fossum Invitational	 71	 72	 75	 -	 218	 T-5
Lady Northern Invitationl	 78	 73	 76	 -	 227	 T-23
Windy City Collegiate	 70	 73	 76	 -	 219	 T-12
Landfall Tradition	 77	 74	 76	 -	 227	 T-38
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 75	 74	 78	 -	 227	 T-23
Central District Invitational	 78	 74	 75	 -	 227	 T-31
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic	 77	 89	 76	 - 	 242	 T-97 
Liz Murphey Classic	 82	 78	 80	 -	 240	 T-78
Big Ten Championships	 80	 76	 74	 82	 312	 T-41

*played as an individual



Tournament Results

Mary Fossum Invitational  •  Sept. 12-13  •  East Lansing, Mich. •  2nd of 17
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 73	 70	 75	 -	 218	 T-5
Numa Gulyanamitta	 72	 74	 72	 -	 218	 T-5
Kishi Sinha	 71	 72	 79	 -	 218	 T-5
Thea Hoffmeister	 75	 72	 79	 -	 226	 21
Paula Reto 	 78	 77	 77	 -	 232	 T-37

Lady Northern Invitational  •  Sept. 27-28  •  Madison, Wis. •  1st of 15
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 68	 72	 70	 -	 210	 1
Numa Gulyanamitta	 74	 69	 70	 -	 213	 2
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 77	 71	 73	 -	 221	 T-9
Paula Reto	 72	 75	 76	 -	 223	 T-14
Kishi Sinha	 78	 73	 76	 -	 227	 T-23
Thea Hoffmeister	 79	 77	 83	 -	 239	 T-63

Windy City Collegiate Championship  •  Oct. 5-6  •  Glenview, Ill.  •  1st of 15
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 68	 69	 74	 -	 211	 1
Numa Gulyanamitta	 71	 70	 73	 -	 214	 4
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 70	 74	 73	 -	 217	 T-6
Kishi Sinha	 70	 73	 76	 -	 219	 T-12
Paula Reto	 78	 73	 80	 -	 231	 T-54

Landfall Tradition  •  Oct. 23-25  •  Wilmington, N.C.  •  6th of 18
Numa Gulyanamitta	 72	 72	 74	 -	 218	 T-7
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 75	 72	 76	 -	 223	 T-24
Kishi Sinha	 77	 74	 76	 -	 227	 T-38
Thea Hoffmeister	 81	 73	 76	 -	 230	 T-52
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 78	 80	 73	 -	 231	 T-54

Lady Puerto Rico Classic  •  Feb. 7-9  •  Rio Grande, P.R.  • 2nd of 16 
Numa Gulyanamitta	 71	 72	 72	 -	 215	 6
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 72	 77	 68	 -	 217	 T-10
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 78	 73	 75	 -	 229	 T-21
Kishi Sinha	 75	 74	 78	 -	 227	 T-23
Paula Reto	 79	 76	 77	 -	 232	 T-41

Central District Invitational •  Feb. 22-23 •  Parrish, Fla.  •  3rd of 15
Numa Gulyanamitta	 72	 76	 71	 -	 219	 8
Thea Hoffmeister	 73	 78	 73	 -	 224	 T-19
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 74	 78	 73	 -	 225	 T-24
Paula Reto 	 76	 75	 74	 -	 225	 T-24
Kishi Sinha	 78	 74	 75	 -	 227	 T-31

Tiger/Wave Golf Classic •  March 12-14 •  New Orleans, La. •  14th of 23
Thea Hoffmeister	 74	 78	 73	 - 	 225	 T-20
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 72	 80	 75	 -	 227	 T-24
Numa Gulyanamitta	 80	 80	 73	 -	 233	 T-55
Kisha Sinha	 77	 89	 76	 - 	 242	 T-97
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 80	 D	 75	 -	 155	 122

Purdue Women’s Golf 2009-10 Statistics

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic •  March 26-28 •  Athens, Ga. •  T-4th of 23
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 75	 81	 70	 -	 226	 T-9
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 77	 76	 74	 -	 227	 T-13
Thea Hoffmeister	 79	 80	 70	 -	 229	 T-20
Numa Gulyanamitta	 79	 83	 76	 -	 238	 T-61
Kishi Sinha	 82	 78	 80	 -	 240	 T-78

PING/ASU Invitational •  April 9-11 •  Tempe, Ariz.  • 5th of 17
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 71	 71	 71	 -	 213	 T-9
Numa Gulyanamitta	 72	 75	 69	 -	 216	 T-19
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 71	 74	 73	 -	 218	 T-24
Paula Reto	 73	 78	 69	 -	 220	 T-34
Thea Hoffmeister	 74	 75	 76	 -	 225	 T-51

Big Ten Championships •  April 23-25 •  Madison, Wis.  •  1st of 11
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 71	 70	 70	 69	 280	 1
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 72	 68	 76	 74	 290	 4
Numa Gulyanamitta	 74	 73	 74	 74	 295	 6
Paula Reto	 74	 71	 76	 76	 297	 T-9
Thea Hoffmeister	 72	 74	 76	 79	 301	 T-16
Kishi Sinha	 80	 76	 74	 82	 312	 T-41

NCAA Central Regional •  May 6-8 •  Columbus, Ind.  •  3rd of 24
Thea Hoffmeister	 70	 81	 75	 -	 226	 T-4	
Numa Gulyanamitta	 77	 81	 76	 -	 234	 T-26
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 78	 80	 78	 -	 236	 T-35
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 78	 79	 80	 -	 237	 T-38
Paula Reto	 80	 80	 79	 -	 239	 T-50

NCAA Championships •  May 18-21 •  Wilmington, N.C.  •  1st of 24
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 67	 73	 70	 71	 281	 T-3
Numa Gulyanamitta	 73	 69	 70	 74	 286	 T-9
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 70	 77	 69	 76	 292	 T-21
Thea Hoffmeister	 80	 75	 71	 75	 301	 T-67
Paula Reto	 74	 80	 73	 75	 302	 T-76


